# COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA January 23, 2024 10:00 AM

- C-5529 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to implement the Precision Agriculture Grant Act.
- C-5555 In the Matter of the Commission, on its own motion, to determine the surcharge for the statewide Telecommunications Relay System, to be effective July 1, 2024.

## AUTO DIALERS

#### INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

C-5548 In the Matter of the Application of Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC, Monroe, Louisiana, seeking approval of an Interconnection Agreement with Airus, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

### UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

- NUSF-99 PO #2 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its Own Motion, to Administer the Universal Service Fund High-Cost Program.
- NUSF-108 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to make adjustments to its high-cost distribution mechanism and make revisions to its reporting requirements.

## NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

## <u>REPORTS</u>

## DISCUSSION